
HSCC/SES/MGMS/SSB/Shimla/2019      Date:04.04.2019 
 
All Bidders 

Amendment –VIII 
 
Project: Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Medical Gas Manifold System for 
Super Speciality Block at Indira Gandhi Medical College, Shimla, H.P. 
 
IFB No. HSCC/SES/MGMS/SSB/Shimla/2019 dated 31.01.2019 
 
This has reference to above IFB. 
 
The following Amendment may be noted which shall be treated as part of the tender 
document and to be submitted duly signed & stamp along with tender. 
Sr. No. Bidders’ Queries Reply 
1 Tech. Spec.-Page 11 

 
10.0 Area Valve Service Unit (Imported) 
 
Please refer to the Amendment –VI dated 
26.03.2019, it is mentioned that product should 
be USFDA/European CE 4 digit notified body 
number or American ETL 
 
We would like to clarify that American UL or 
ETL certification does not come with Area Valve 
Service Unit. At the time of execution of the 
project , bidder who follows NFPA -99 Standard, 
will not be able to provide this certification. 
Earlier AVSU was Indigeneous,  it is only as per 
Amendment VI dated 26.03.2019, the item is 
amended. 
 
We request the Area Valve Service Unit should 
remain Indigeneous, when Quality product is 
available in India and preference now a days is 
given to Indian Manufacturer/product. Area 
Valve service certifications should be CE. 

 
 
Product should be provided 
as per HTM 02-01/NFPA 
99C/DIN/EN/ISO-7396-1 
standards. 
  
 

2 It is our humble request to kindly extend the 
tender submission date up to 09.04.2019, 
enabling us to submit competitive offer.  
 

Tender submission date is 
extended up to 09.04.2019. 

 
The bid submission date is extended from 04.04.2019 to 09.04.2019 and bid security should 
be valid for 180 days from the date of original bid submission ie. from 27.02.2019. 
 
All other terms & conditions remain unchanged. 

Sr. Chief General Manager -I, HSCC (I) Ltd. 
For and behalf of Principal, IGMC, Shimla 


